

T.P.(C) No. 341 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.341/2001

TANUSHRI SINHA (SARKAR)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARIJIT SINHA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. D.V. Padma Priya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

As the matter has been settled out of Court, this transfer petition is not pressed. The transfer petition is dismissed accordingly.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

.PA

.....L.....I.....J
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 341 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Tanushri Sinha(Sarkar)

...Petitioner

Versus

Arijit Sinha

...Respondent

O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....J

As the matter has been settled out of Court, this transfer petition is not pressed. The transfer petition is dismissed accordingly.

.SP1

.....J
[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi,
May 6, 2002.